

**WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD**  
 Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C Bhulabhai Desai Road Mumbai - 400 026Tel. No.: 022-23686618  
 E-mail id: ho@hawcoindia.com CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC274232;  
 Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Period ended 30-09-2022**

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 30/09/2022	3 months ended 30/09/2021	Year to date for period ended 30/09/2022	3 months ended 30/09/2022	3 months ended 30/09/2021	Year to date for period ended 30/09/2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	3.31	3.46	4.92	1,236.25	415.71	3,882.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.27)	0.44	(1.22)	(50.22)	(346.30)	401.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.27)	157.23	(1.22)	(50.22)	(189.51)	401.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.31)	101.70	(0.06)	(80.09)	(268.65)	347.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	86.28	129.79	89.62	(5.01)	(239.86)	426.03
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.03)	10.18	(0.01)	(8.02)	(26.89)	34.82

**Note:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half year Financial Results is available on the websites <http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx> and on the Company's website [www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com](http://www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com)

**CAPROLACTAM CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L2410MH1988PC049683)  
 Regd. Office: B/31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad - 402302  
 E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com, website: www.caprolactam.co.in

**Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022.**

Particulars	Qtr. Ended 30.09.2022	Qtr. Ended 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	251.52	59.63	247.44
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	92.38	(39.54)	(147.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	69.19	(34.29)	(128.21)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) * Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	(180.20)
Basic Diluted	1.50 (0.75)	(0.75) (2.79)	(2.79) (2.79)

**Note:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly un audited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly un audited Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website [www.caprolactam.co.in](http://www.caprolactam.co.in)  
 2) The above un audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

**Z S Bhanushali**  
 (Chairman Cum Managing Director)  
 (DIN NO. 00663374)

Place: Mahad  
 Dated : November 14, 2022

**KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED**  
 CIN : L28129MH1962PLC012289  
 Regd. Office : Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 011, India.  
 Telephone : 6660 8711 / 13 / 14 Fax : 91-022 6663 5401  
 e mail : companysecretary@kairacan.com website : www.kairacan.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	6,063.48	8,652.81	6,565.54	14,716.29	11,725.43	23,550.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	160.98	664.88	491.18	825.86	915.36	1,464.30
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	160.98	664.88	491.18	825.86	915.36	1,464.30
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	116.05	479.34	325.68	595.39	641.36	1,024.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	112.82	471.69	324.81	584.50	638.81	1,030.86
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised for Interim period)	12.58 (51.98)	51.98 (35.32)	35.32 (64.57)	64.57 (69.55)	69.55 (111.14)	111.14 (111.14)

**Note:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: [www.bseindia.com/corporates](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates)) and on the Company website (URL: [www.kairacan.com/DownloadKairaCan.aspx?FileType=Financial](http://www.kairacan.com/DownloadKairaCan.aspx?FileType=Financial)).  
 2 There were no exceptional and extraordinary items during the half year ended September 30, 2022.

**A. B. Kulkarni**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN NO. 01605886

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated: November 14, 2022

**D & H India Limited**  
 Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'  
 CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822  
 Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086  
 Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Rs. In Lacs)**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST duty)	3042.70	3233.32	2016.47	9073.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	120.89	131.98	34.90	225.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	120.21	131.96	36.37	225.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	96.76	122.54	43.05	240.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	94.85	122.71	48.60	221.25
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	2404.86
8.	Earning per share				
	Basic	1.28	1.66	0.66	2.99
	Diluted	1.28	1.66	0.66	2.99

**Key Standalone Information**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	3042.69	3223.87	2016.47	9073.38
2.	Profit Before Tax	120.54	128.57	36.12	226.75
3.	Profit After Tax	95.94	119.13	42.60	241.58

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The same is also available on the Company website viz. [www.dnhindia.com](http://www.dnhindia.com)  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and therefore approved and taken on record by the Board of Director at their meeting held on 14th November 2022

Place: Indore  
 Date : 14.11.2022

**For D & H India Limited**  
**Harsh Vora**  
 Managing Director

**SATYAM SILK MILLS LIMITED**  
 Regd Office : 82, Maker Chambers III, 215, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021  
 Tel. : 022 - 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 - Email: satyamsilkmill@gmail.com  
 CIN: L1710MH2004PTC030725 - Website : www.satyamsilkmill.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEARLY ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	-14.48	-18.64	360.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.48	-18.64	360.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-20.26	-19.99	317.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-119.58	-138.00	504.05
Equity Share Capital	185.13	73.50	73.50
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-1.09	-1.62	43.16
Basic and Diluted Other Equity			

**NOTE:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 30.09.2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.11.2022.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 14.11.2022

**For Satyam Silk Mills Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Bijay Kumar Saraf**  
 Director

**EPIC ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: Office No. 2, "Sai Pooja Apartment, Plot No. 374, Sector 19C, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai - 400709  
 Email: Info@Epicenergy.biz • Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262 • CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	16.56	60.82	28.87
(2) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(13.46)	(8.66)	(20.24)
(3) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(13.46)	(8.66)	(20.24)
(4) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(12.35)	(6.46)	(19.43)
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12.35)	(6.46)	(19.43)
(6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(i) Basic	(0.17)	(0.09)	(0.27)
(ii) Diluted	(0.17)	(0.09)	(0.27)

**Note:** (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

**for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED**

**Navi Mumbai**  
 12.11.2022

**Sd/-**  
**Bharat Mehta**  
 Director

**IITL PROJECTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L01110MH1994PLC082421  
 Regd. office : Office No. 101A, The Capital, G-Block, Plot No. C-70, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051. Tel. No.: 022-4325 0100  
 Email: iitlprojects@iitlgroup.com, Web: www.iitlprojects.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total income from operations	(1.15)	150.56	149.41	1,971.10	17.30	12.72	30.02	122.95
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(147.33)	(2.44)	(149.77)	1,068.60	(149.65)	(1.79)	(151.44)	1,065.72
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(147.33)	(2.44)	(149.77)	1,068.60	(149.65)	(1.79)	(151.44)	1,065.72
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(147.31)	(3.03)	(150.34)	1,068.63	(149.63)	(2.38)	(152.01)	1,065.75
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(147.33)	(3.03)	(150.36)	1,068.82	(149.65)	(2.38)	(152.03)	1,065.94
6.	Equity share capital	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09
7.	Reserve, excluding revaluation Reserve as per the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(5,899.03)	(5,748.65)	-	-	-	(5,780.89)
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) * -Basic and diluted (₹) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)	(2.95)	(0.06)	(3.01)	21.41	(3.00)	(0.05)	(3.05)	21.35

\* Basic and Diluted EPS for all period except year ended 31.03.2022 is not annualised.

**Note:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.iitlprojects.com](http://www.iitlprojects.com).  
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board at its respective meeting held on November 13, 2022.

**For IITL PROJECTS LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Dr. B. Samal**  
 Chairman  
 DIN : 0007256

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 13, 2022

**Public Notice**

This is to inform to the Public that the Will Agreement of Bhaminidevi Goswami is lost at Pestam Sagar Road No 4 at 8.30 am on 09/11/2022, by Mr. Deepak Madhusudan Goswami. (FIR Date : 11/11/2022 of Tilak Nagr Police station, Chembur Mumbai 400089). If any one has found it or having any information about it, please contact Shri. Deepak Madhusudan Goswami on Mobile: 9920999340.

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 15/11/2022**

**ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)  
 Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel: 022 6610 3575 / 6610 3576

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	September 30 2022	June 30 2022*	March 31 2022	
Total income from operations	11,537.91	2,547.62	2,045.08	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1,288.95	(1,044.40)	(4,854.27)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,288.95	(1,044.40)	(4,854.27)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,288.95	(1,044.40)	(4,854.27)	
Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	2,110.42	(9,838.54)	13,812.77	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(14,877.36)	(16,987.79)	(7,149.25)	
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
Net worth	(14,876.36)	(16,986.79)	(7,148.25)	
Paid up Debt Capital	18,199.20	28,477.83	28,656.64	
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(1.22)	(1.68)	(4.01)	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	12,889.54	Not Applicable	(48,542.66)	
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)				
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for discontinued operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)				
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.27	0.38	0.30	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	1.07	0.38	0.30	

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results is available on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

\*Figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are not available as the provisions regarding preparation of quarterly results became applicable to the Company with effect from quarter ended December 31, 2021

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Arya Capital Management Pvt. Ltd.**  
**Sd/-**  
**Rahul Shukla**  
 Director

**Mumbai**  
 November 11, 2022

**STANDARD INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: Flat No.1, Ground Floor, Harsh Apartment, Plot No.211, Sector-28, Vahi, Navi Mumbai - 400703  
 CIN:L17110MH1892PLC000089 Website: www.standardindustries.co E-mail ID:standardgrievances@rediffmail.com  
 Tel: 61391200 /01/02

**Statement of Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	Year ended 31-Mar-22
1	Total income from operations (net)	363.50	877.55	206.86	1241.05	509.29	43895.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.72	310.82	788.37	455.54	994.95	22,117.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.72	310.82	788.37	455.54	994.95	22,117.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.72	310.82	788.37	455.54	994.95	18,465.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	144.42	310.57	787.27	454.		



